
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3739
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2013
SUB-QUOTA FOR DALITS
Ghubaya Shri Sher Singh

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a ) whether the proposal of sub-quota for Maha Dalits/Tribes and Most Backward Classes in the Central Services is under consideration of the Government on the pattern of Bihar Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time frame by which this proposal is likely to be materialized?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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